
Parents Feedback 

        Response in % 
Curriculum Evaluation Points Excellent Very 

good 
Good Average Poor 

Your ward has Chosen Panjab University because (can 
select more than one response) 

29.13 49.51 14.56 6.8 0 

One of oldest and established institutions/university  48.54 38.83 11.65 0.98 0 
Its vicinity and location 49.51 34.96 12.62 2.91 0 
Reputation as a disciplined institution  50.49 33.01 15.53 0.97 0 
Environment and ambiance 51.46 34.95 11.65 1.94 0 
Affordable fee structure 42.72 29.13 23.3 4.85 0 
Recommended by an Alumni 12.62 27.18 37.87 20.39 1.94 

 
 
 
 
 
 
        Response in % 

Curriculum Evaluation Points Excellent Very 
good 

Good Average Poor 

Transparency in the evaluation/examination System  33.01 36.89 20.39 8.74 0.97 
 Overall discipline in the institution   22.33 39.8 25.25 12.62 0 
 Quality of Teaching in the institution   26.22 37.86 26.21 8.74 0.97 
Extracurricular/sport activities   13.59 14.56 31.07 33.01 7.77 
Availability of text and reference books   32.04 39.81 15.53 7.77 4.85 
 Outcome of the course   19.42 35.92 31.07 11.65 1.94 
Quality and relevance of the course to your word   28.16 22.33 38.83 7.77 2.91 
Teaching learning process in the institution/department   25.24 17.48 33.98 20.39 2.91 
Institution activities helpful in getting jobs and placement   8.74 8.74 32.04 33.01 17.47 
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The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the various 

programmes and analysed. We have received a total of 103 parent's feedback on the current 

content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 103 feedback received from the parents was done 

and it was found that 51.46% parents marked Panjab University excellent in terms of its 

environment and ambiance, 49.51% marked excellent in category of vicinity and location. 

Transparency in the evaluation/examination system was marked very good by parents. For 

Overall discipline in the institution marked  good by parents. According to parents, 77.67 % 

alumni have recommended Panjab University good and 20.39% has marked average. 

In the category of Quality of Teaching in the institution 86.41% marked it good. The overall 

discipline in the institution, extracurricular/sport activities, availability of text and reference 

books and  outcome of the course was marked good by 87.38%, 59.22% and 87.60% by parents 

respectively. In the category of teaching learning process in the institution/department 76.70% 

marked good and 23.30% marked average respectively, whereas institution activities helpful 

in getting jobs and placement,  49.48%  marked good and 33.01% average respectively however  

marked 17.47% poor also. 
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